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Appendix A  Noise Exposure Map Update

PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Jack Northrup Field/Hawthorne Municipal Airport 

HAWTHORNE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
14 CFR PART 150 NOISE COMPATIBILITY STUDY 

NOISE EXPOSURE MAPS UPDATE 
PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (PAC) 

Ms. Edvige Mbakoup, Environmental 
Protection Specialist 
Federal Aviation Administration – Western 
Pacific Region 
424-405-7283
edvige.b.mbakoup@faa.gov

Philip Crimmins, Aviation Noise Regulations 
and Environmental Review 
California Department of Transportation 
(Caltrans) – Division of Aeronautics  
philip.crimmins@dot.ca.gov 

Greg Tsujiuchi, Director of Planning 
City of Hawthorne, CA Planning and 
Community Development 

Gary Avery 
Air Traffic Manager 
Hawthorne Control Tower 
gavery@serco-na.com  

Phil Derner 
National Business Aviation Association, Inc 
Western Region Representative 
pderner@nbaa.org 

Melissa McCaffrey, Regional Manager 
Airport Owners and Pilots Association 
(AOPA) 
melissa.mccaffrey@aopa.org 

Amy J. Bodek, Director 
Los Angeles County Regional Planning 
213-974-6401
abodek@planning.lacounty.gov

Kathleen Teal 
City of Gardena, CA 
213-304-4548
Kathy.cramlet@gmail.com
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Patrick Carey, Pilot Resource Manager 
Wolfe Air 
310-800-4284 
dpepatcarey@gmail.com  

Drew Boyles, Mayor 
City of El Segundo, CA 
310-524-2302 
dboyles@elsegundo.org  

Donny Sandusky 
Hawthorne Airport, LLC/Jet Center LA 
310-334-9736 
dsandusky@jetcenterla.com 

Olivia Valentine, Mayor Pro Tem 
City of Hawthorne, CA 
ojvalentine725@gmail.com 
ovalentine@cityofhawthorne.org  

Richard Montgomery, Mayor Pro Tem 
City of Manhattan Beach, CA 
rmontgomery@citymb.info  

Laura Emdee, City Council Member District 5 
City of Redondo Beach, CA 
310-318-0669 
laura.emdee@redondo.org 

Melvin Wagner 
Holly Park Homeowner’s Association 
323-418-1038 
wagner2573@roadrunner.com 

Julie DeCoste 
Hollyglen Neighborhood Association 
310-308-2831 
decosterealestate@gmail.com 

Carolyn Ficklin 
Ramona Neighborhood Association 
cdficklin@raytheon.com 

Bob Hawks 
Wiseburn Watch Neighborhood Watch 
Group 
310-991-6908 
bobvalhawks@yahoo.com  
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